

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3911/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLA No. 1021/2004

SHEIK ADIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned till Monday  
week (29/08/2011), in view of the affidavit dated  
25th July, 2011, said to have been filed by the  
complainant(victim, R.Babu) indicating that the  
matter had been settled between the parties. The  
said affidavit combined with the notice which had  
been issued only on the quantum of sentence, may be  
taken up for consideration after Ms. Shenoy,  
appearing for the State of Karnataka, has a chance  
to verify the genuineness of the said affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar